# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7175721 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTINUS CATHARINUS TAMMER	09/09/2020
ANTONIE DEN BRABER	09/08/2020
CAROLINA ANNA MARIA CHRISTINA DIRIX	09/07/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOURYON CHEMICALS INTERNATIONAL B.V.	
Street Address:	VELPERWEG 76	
City:	ARNHEM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	NL-6824 BM	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17596384

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (480)385-5061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4803855060

Email: nouryonpatents@lkglobal.com

Correspondent Name: LORENZ & KOPF, LLP (NOURYON)

Address Line 1: 7010 E. COCHISE ROAD

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 364.1450US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL E. MCKEE

SIGNATURE: /MICHAEL E. McKEE/

DATE SIGNED: 02/15/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20220215\_Assignment\_364.1450US#page1.tif source=20220215\_Assignment\_364.1450US#page2.tif

507128881 PATENT REEL: 059009 FRAME: 0605

## **DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Martinus Catharinus TAMMER, Antonie DEN BRABER, and Carolina Anna Maria Christina DIRIX have made inventions and discoveries in PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF DIACYLPEROXIDES for which a European Patent Application was filed with the European Patent office on June 12, 2019, as Serial No. 19179620.0 and

WHEREAS, NOURYON CHEMICALS INTERNATIONAL B.V., a limited liability company having a place of business at Velperweg 76, NL-6824 BM Arnhem, The Netherlands, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said European Patent Application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, including every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries and said Letters Patent, in all countries.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR(S):

Inventor's signature

Full name:

Martinus Catharinus TAMMER

Date September 9, 2020

364.1450US

Inventor's signature

Full name :

Antonie DEN BRABER

Inventor's signature

Full name:

Carolina Anna Maria Christina DIRIX

Date 7-9-2020